ZPS100 Handbook                Part Number 17163
Input Parameters
RATED INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE 100 - 240V AC
INPUT FREQUENCY 47- 63Hz
RATED INPUT CURRENT 1.5A
INRUSH CURRENT (132/264VAC) 25/50 (COLD START)
Outputs
Servicing

 0 to +700C (ZPS100-12,-15,-18, -24,>400C -700C derate at 2.5%/0C )
Humidity:    10 to 95% RH, non-condensing
Storage and Transportation
Temperature:   -200C to +850C
Humidity:   10% to 95% RH, non-condensing
Shock
<196.1 m/s 2 (20G)
Vibration
23.52 m/s 2  (10-55HZ): constant sweep 1 min X , Y,  Z for one hour)
Cooling
Convection
Models
Model Output Voltage (V) Output Current (A)
ZP100-5 5 20
ZP100-9 9 11.2
ZP100-12 12 8.4
ZP100-15 15 6.7
ZP100-18 18 5.6
ZP100-24 24 4.2
ZP100-48 48 2.1
Conducted and Radiated EMI
EN55022-B, FCC Class B
Immunity
EN61000-4-2,EN61000-4-3,EN6100-4-4,EN61000-4-6, EN61000-4-8